VAUXHALL

Recilly of Wezles

24th /26th March 1994

Incorporating the Vauxhall Panaround National Rally and Gwynedd National Rally
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5 VAUXHALL

Rezlly of Wezles

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Position  Number

1 6  Stephen Finlay/Dessie Wilson Ford Escort

2 12  Birger Gundersen/Mike Kidd Toyota Celica GT4

3 9  Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy

4 25 Tomas Abrahamsson/Hakan Bjur Ford Escort RS Cosworth

5 7  Bertie Fisher/Rory Kennedy Subaru Impreza
CLASS N1/N2

1 27  Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons Honda Civic VTi
CLASS N3

1 50  Scott Bradshaw/Anthony Cashen Vauxhall Astra GSi

2 44  lan Calvin/Samuel Calvin Vauxhall Astra GSi
CLASS N4

1 18 Tapio Laukkanen/Ristc Mannisenmaki Mitsubishi Gallant VR4

2 14  Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosworth

3 36  Philip Young/Raobbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth

4 29 Matthew Clark/Stephen Leighton Ford Escort Cosworth
CLASS AbL/AG6

1 38 David Higgins/Michael Park Peugeot 106 Rallye

2 43  David Chariton/Denis Field Vauxhall Nova GSi
CLASS A7

1 4 David Llewellin/tan Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSi

2 3 Sebastian Lindholm/Phillip Mills Votkswagen Golf GTi 16V

3 17  Bruno Arntsen/Gier Kirkhorn Opel Astra GSi 16V
CLASS A8

1 8  Austin McHale/Howard Davies Toyota Celica GT4

2 21 Runar Pedersen/Egil Solstad Lancia 16V

3 11 Saku Vierimaa/Duncan McNiven Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
FORMULA 2

1 4 David Llewellin/lan Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSi

2 3 Sebastian Lindholm/Phillip Mills Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V

3 17  Brunoc Arntsen/Gier Kirkhorn Opel Astra GSi 16V

C & A Motor Club

No award made
Skip Brown Memorial Award

T.B.A.

IRDC Newcomers Award

1

48

Stuart Darragh/David Oates

Mintex Best Improvement on Seeding Award

Mobilil

Top Gear
e

BRITISH RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

72

Martin Healer/Martin White

Ford Sapphire Cosworth

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Organised by
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
Motor Club Limited.




VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994

NUMBER CREW

1 MICHELIN PILOT TEAM FORD (IRL)
Malcoim Wilson {GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB)

2 Dougie Watson-Clark {GB)/lan Connelly (GB)

3 Sebastian Lindholm (SF)/Phillip Mills {GB)
4 VAUXHALL SPORT (GB)
David Llewellin (GB}/lan Grindrod (GB)
5 NISSAN F2 (NE)
Alister McRae (GB)/David Senior (GB)
6 MICHELIN PILOT TEAM FORD (IRL)
Stephen Finlay (GB)/Dessie Wilson (GB)
7 Mobil 1/TOUGHMAC TEAM (IRL)
Bertie Fisher (IRL)/Rory Kennedy (IRL)
8 Austin McHale (IRL)/Howard Davies (GB)
9 Murray Grierson (GB)/Stewart Merry (GB)
10 Chris Mellors (GB)/Brian Goff (GB)
11 NMT PALVELU KAS TEAM (SF)
Saku Vierimaa (SF}/Duncan McNiven (SF)
12 SHELL NORWAY MOTORSPORT (N)
Birger Gundersen (N)/Mike Kidd (GB)
13 TEAM SHELL HELIX (IRL)
Jonny Milner (GB)/Steve Turvey (GB)
14 TEAM SHELL HELIX (IRL)
Martin Rowe (GB)/Chris Wood (GB)
15 Steve Petch (GB)/Peter Croft (GB)
16 Chris Birkbeck (GB)/Mike Corner (GB)
17 A OG B JNR TEAM (N)
Bruno Arntsen (N)/Gier Kirkhorn (N)
18 FINNISH JUNIOR RALLY TEAM (SF)

Tapio Laukkanen {SF}/Risto Mannisenmaki (SF)
19 Brendan Crealey (GB}/Duncan McMath (GB)
20 Henry Bourne Joy_IV (USA)/Neil Wilson (GB)

21 Runar Pedersen (N)/Egil Solstad (N}
22 Carl Merrell {USA)/Lyn Jenkins {GB)
23 Nigel Worswick {GB)/Clive Molyneux {GB)
24 Brian Bell {(GB)/Ken Rees (GB)
25 Tomas Abrahamsson {S)/Hakan Bjur (S)
26 Paul Dyas {GB)/Stuart Derry {GB)
27 Mark Higgins {GB)/Cliff Simmons {GB)
28 Tim Ellis-Jones (GB)/Huw Lewis (GB)
29 Matthew Clark {GB)/Stephen Leighton {(GB)
30 James Leckey (GB)/Stephen McAuley {(GB)
31 Steven Green (GB)/Peter Foy (GB)
32 Vince Wetton (GB)/Hugh Edwards (GB)
33 Steve Davies (GB)/Peter Watts (GB)
34 Iwan Roberts (GB)/John Roberts (GB)
35 Peter Stephenson {GB)/Brian Hardie (GB)
36 Philip Young (GB)/Robbie Philpott (GB)
37 Brian Lyall (GB)/Neil Ewing (GB})
38 PEUGEOQOT SPORT (GB)

David Higgins (GB)/Michael Park {(GB)
39 Rob Atkinson (GB)/Calvin Cooledge (GB)
40 FUNTASTIC KY (SF)

David Stewart {SF)/Mikko Sokero (SF)

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Nissan Sunny GTi
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Celica GT4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Sierra Cosworth

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
Toyota Celica GT4
Ford Escort Cosworth

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16 V

Opel Astra GSi 16V

Mitsubishi Gallant VR4
Toyota Celica GT4
Mitsubishi Gallant

Lancia 16V

Ford Escort

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS Cosworth
Ford Escort Coswaorth
Honda Civic VTi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth 4X4
Peugeot 205

Volkswagen G60
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Peugeot 205 1.9 GTi
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Sapphire Cosworth

Mazda 323 GT-R

Class

A8
N4
A7

A7

A7

A8

A8
A8
A8
A8

A8

A8

N4

N4
N4
A7

A7

N4
N4
N4
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
N4
N2
N4
N4
N4
A7
A8
A7
A7
A8
N4
A8

Ab
N4

N4

POSITION
Total Class Overall

Fuel pump SS2

Engine after SS1
2:28:57 2 11
2:26:52 1 9

Fuel pump SS6

2:18:25 1 1
2:22:20 5 5
2:22:26 6 6
2:21:38 3 3
2:38:11 11 22
2:29:03 8 12
2:19:26 2 2
Engine SS4

2:25:47 2 8

Turbo after SS7
Gearbox SS2

2:30:59 3 14
2:25:17 1 7
Blown engine SS2

2:43:11 9 31
2:27:14 7 10

Went off SS6 J8
Blown engine SS7

2:31:21 9 15
2:21:45 4 4
Oil pressure SS7
2:33:43 1 20
Rolled finish SS3
2:32:20 4 17

Transmission SS10
O.T.L.

Supercharger SS6
2:38:12 4 23
Retired SS4

Blown engine SS8
2:30:03 3 13
2:31:35 10 16

2:37:57 1 21

2:33:20 6 19

2:39:16 7 26
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VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994

NUMBER CREW

41 Penny Mallory {GB)/Vanessa Cann (GB)
42 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB)
43 David Charlton {GB)/Denis Field {GB)

44 |an Calvin {GB)/Samuel Calvin {GB)

45 Steve Wedgbury {(GB})/Nick Petrusic (GB)
46 Nick Hutchinson (GB)/Richard Pulleyn (GB)
47 Vidar Hansen (N)/Steve Harris (GB)

48 Stuart Darragh {(GB)/David Oates (GB)

49 Gavin Cox (GB)/Steve Eccleston {GB)

50 Scott Bradshaw {GB)/Anthony Cashen (GB)
51 John Lombari (GB)/Stuart Wood (GB)

52 Tom Coughtrie (GB)/Andy Moss (GB)

53 Alec Cooper (GB)/Jeffrey Ashfield (GB)
54 lain Scott (GB)/Keith Wain {(GB)

55 Nigel Arnfield (GB)/Miles Whitelock (GB)
57 Andrew Tordoff (GB)/Martin Puilan (GB)
59 David Gary Wood (GB)/Robert Wood (GB)
60 Nigel Heath (GB)/Timothy Hely {(GB)

61 Colin Kitching (GB)/Bernard Lee (GB)

62 Daren Herring (GB)/lan Allsop (GB)

64 Leslie Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB)
65 David Yein (TAl)/Martin Saunders (GB)
66 Emiyn Wynne (GB)/Steve Griffith (GB)
67 Sean Grimes (GB)/Steve Deeley (GB)

70 James Paterson (GB)/Graham Lewis (GB)
71 Stephen Cotton (GB)/Darren Loveys (GB)
72 Martin Healer {GB)/Martin White (GB)

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhail Nova GSi
Vauxhall Astra

Opel Astra GSi

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Calibra 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Toyota Celica GT4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Opel Corsa GSi

Peugeot 309 GTI

Saab 900i(2.0)

Lancia Delta Integrale
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205

Suzuki Swift GTi
Peugeot 205GTI

Opel Kadett

Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Class

N4
A7
A6
N3
AB
A7
A7
N4
N4
N3
N4
N4
N4
N3
AB
N3
A7
N4
A6
N3
N1
A7
N1
A7
A7
N3
N4

Total
2:55:02 12
2:40:41 6
2:38:38 1
2:42:28 2
Head gasket SS10
2:38:46 5
Broken suspension
2:47:36 10
2:32:23 5
2:41:29 1
Retired SS2
Mechanical at TCO
2:42:03 8
2:44:47 3
Retired after SS8
3:17:28 6
Didn't restart TC5D
3:00:07 13
Clutch after SS8
2:49:07 4
3:04:51 2
3:00:25 7
3:01:56 1
3:12:08 8
Retired SS1
2:54:18 5
2:50:21 11
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POSITION

Class Overall

37
27
24
30

25

33
18
28

29
32

43

34
41
38
40
42

36
35



POSITION

Ov'all
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

* Female Crew

Cls
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No

6
12

9
25

7

8
18
14

4
21

3
11
36
17
24
37
29
49
39
27
38
10
33
43
46
40
42
50
53
44
20
b4
48
62
72
71
41
60
65
66
64
67
57

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Stephen Finlay {GB)/Dessie Wilson (GB)
Birger Gundersen (N}/Mike Kidd (GB)
Murray Grierson (GB)/Stewart Merry (GB)
Tomas Abrahamsson (S)/Hakan Bjur (S)
Bertie Fisher (IRL)/Rory Kennedy (IRL})
Austin McHale (IRL)/Howard Davies (GB)
Tapio Laukkanen {SF)/Risto Mannisenmaki (SF)
Martin Rowe (GB)/Chris Wood (GB})

David Llewellin (GB)/lan Grindrod (GB)
Runar Pedersen (N)/Egil Solstad (N)
Sebastian Lindholm (SF)/Phillip Mills (GB)
Saku Vierimaa (SF)/Duncan McNiven (SF)
Philip Young (GB)/Robbie Philpott (GB)
Bruno Arntsen (N)/Gier Kirkhorn (N)

Brian Bell {(GB})/Ken Rees (GB)

Brian Lyall {(GB)/Neil Ewing (GB)

Matthew Clark (GB)/Stephen Leighton (GB)
Gavin Cox (GB)/Steve Eccleston (GB)

Rob Atkinson (GB)/Calvin Cooledge (GB)
Mark Higgins {GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB)
David Higgins (GB}/Michael Park {(GB)
Chris Mellors (GB)/Brian Goff (GB)

Steve Davies (GB)/Peter Watts (GB)

David Charlton {GB)/Denis Field (GB)

Nick Hutchinson (GB)/Richard Pulleyn {GB)
David Stewart {SF)/Mikko Sokero (SF)
Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB)
Scott Bradshaw (GB}/Anthony Cashen (GB)
Alec Cooper (GB})/Jeffrey Ashfield (GB)
lan Calvin (GB)/Samuel Calvin (GB)

Henry Bourne Joy_IV {USA}/Neil Wilson {GB)
lain Scott (GB)/Keith Wain (GB)

Stuart Darragh (GB}/David Oates (GB)
Daren Herring {GB}/lan Allsop (GB)

Martin Healer {(GB)/Martin White {GB)
Stephen Cotton (GB)/Darren Loveys (GB)
*Penny Mallory (GB}/Vanessa Cann {GB)
Nige! Heath {GB)/Timothy Hely (GB)

David Yein (TAl)/Martin Saunders (GB)
Emlyn Wynne (GB)/Steve Griffith (GB)
Leslie Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB)
Sean Grimes (GB)/Steve Deeley (GB)
Andrew Tordoff (GB)/Martin Pullan (GB)

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Ford Escort

Toyota Celica GT4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort RS Cosworth
Subaru Impreza

Toyota Celica GT4
Mitsubishi Gallant VR4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Lancia 16V

Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Opel Astra GSi 16V
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Calibra 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Honda Civic VTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Astra

Mazda 323 GT-R
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhall Astra GSi

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Mitsubishi Gallant
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Lancia Delta Integrale
Peugeot 205

Suzuki Swift GTi
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI

Page
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CLS

A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
N4
N4
A7
A8
A7
A8
N4
A7
A8
A8
N4
N4
N4
N2
A5
A8
A7
AB
A7
N4
A7
N3
N4
N3
N4
N3
N4
N3
N4
N3
N4
N4
A7
N1
N1
A7
N3

TOTAL

2:18:25
2:19:26
2:21:38
2:21:45
2:22:20
2:22:26
2:25:17
2:25:47
2:26:52
2:27:14
2:28:57
2:29:03
2:30:03
2:30:59
2:31:21

2:31:35
2:32:20
2:32:23
2:33:20
2:33:43
2:37:57
2:38:11

2:38:12
2:38:38
2:38:46
2:39:16
2:40:41

2:41:29
2:42:03
2:42:28
2:43:11

2:44:47
2:47:36
2:49:07
2:50:21

2:54:18
2:556:02
3:00:07
3:00:25
3:01:56
3:04:51

3:12:08
3:17:28



Group N
1 18
2 14
3 36
4 29
5 49
6 39
7 27
8 40
9 50
10 53
11 44
12 20
13 54
14 48
15 62
16 72
17 71
18 41
19 60
20 66
21 64
22 57
Group A
1 6
2 12
3 9
4 25
5 7
6 8
7 4
8 21
9 3
10 11
11 17
12 24
13 37
14 38
15 10
16 33
17 43
18 46
19 42
20 65
21 67

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
FINAL OFFICIAL GROUP RESULTS

Tapio Laukkanen/Risto Mannisenmaki

Martin Rowe/Chris Wood

Philip Young/Robbie Philpott
Matthew Clark/Stephen Leighton
Gavin Cox/Steve Eccleston

Rob Atkinson/Calvin Cooledge
Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons
David Stewart/Mikko Sokero
Scott Bradshaw/Anthony Cashen
Alec Cooper/Jeffrey Ashfield

lan Calvin/Samuel Calvin

Henry Bourne Joy_IV/Neil Wilson
lain Scott/Keith Wain

Stuart Darragh/David QOates
Daren Herring/lan Allsop

Martin Healer/Martin White
Stephen Cotton/Darren Loveys
Penny Mallory/Vanessa Cann
Nigel Heath/Timothy Hely

Emlyn Wynne/Steve Griffith
Leslie Andrew/Brian Heather
Andrew Tordoff/Martin Pullan

Stephen Finlay/Dessie Wilson
Birger Gundersen/Mike Kidd
Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry
Tomas Abrahamsson/Hakan Bjur
Bertie Fisher/Rory Kennedy
Austin McHale/Howard Davies
David Llewellin/lan Grindrod
Runar Pedersen/Egil Solstad
Sebastian Lindholm/Phillip Mills
Saku Vierimaa/Duncan McNiven
Bruno Arntsen/Gier Kirkhorn
Brian Bell/Ken Rees

Brian Lyall/Neil Ewing

David Higgins/Michael Park
Chris Mellors/Brian Goff

Steve Davies/Peter Watts

David Charlton/Denis Field

Nick Hutchinson/Richard Pulleyn
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray
David Yein/Martin Saunders
Sean Grimes/Steve Deeley

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Mitsubishi Gallant VR4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Coswaorth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Calibra 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Honda Civic VTi

Mazda 323 GT-R
Vauxhall Astra GSi

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Mitsubishi Gallant
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Lancia Delta Integrale
Suzuki Swift GTi
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 309 GTI

Ford Escort

Toyota Celica GT4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort RS Cosworth
Subaru Impreza

Toyota Celica GT4
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Lancia 16V

Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
Opel Astra GSi 16V

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Cosworth
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Peugeot 205

Peugeot 205GTI

2:25:17
2:25:47
2:30:03
2:32:20
2:32:23
2:33:20
2:33:43
2:39:16
2:41:29
2:42:03
2:42:28
2:43:11
2:44:47
2:47:36
2:49:07
2:50:21
2:54:18
2:55:02
3:00:07
3:01:56
3:04:51
3:17:28

2:18:25
2:19:26
2:21:38
2:21:45
2:22:20
2:22:26
2:26:52
2:27:14
2:28:57
2:29:03
2:30:59
2:31:21
2:31:356
2:37:57
2:38:11
2:38:12
2:38:38
2:38:46
2:40:41
3:00:25
3:12:08
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CLASS N1
1 66
2 64
CLASS N2
1 27
CLASS N3
1 50
2 44
3 54
4 62
5 71
6 57
CLASS N4
1 18
2 14
3 36
4 29
5 49
6 39
7 40
8 53
9 20
10 48
1 72
12 41
13 60
CLASS A5
1 38
CLASS A6
1 43
CLASS A7
1 4
2 3
3 17
4 33
5 46
6 42
7 65
8 67
CLASS AS8
1 6
2 12
3 9
4 25
5 7
6 8
7 21
8 11
9 24
10 37
11 10

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
FINAL OFFICIAL CLASS RESULTS

Emlyn Wynne/Steve Griffith
Leslie Andrew/Brian Heather

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons

Scott Bradshaw/Anthony Cashen
lan Calvin/Samuel Calvin

lain Scott/Keith Wain

Daren Herring/lan Allsop

Stephen Cotton/Darren Loveys
Andrew Tordoff/Martin Pullan

Tapio Laukkanen/Risto Mannisenmaki
Martin Rowe/Chris Wood

Philip Young/Robbie Philpott
Matthew Clark/Stephen Leighton
Gavin Cox/Steve Eccleston

Rob Atkinson/Calvin Cooledge
David Stewart/Mikko Sokero
Alec Cooper/Jeffrey Ashfield
Henry Bourne Joy_IV/Neil Wilson
Stuart Darragh/David Oates
Martin Healer/Martin White
Penny Mallory/Vanessa Cann
Nigel Heath/Timothy Hely

David Higgins/Michael Park
David Charlton/Denis Field

David Llewellin/lan Grindrod
Sebastian Lindholm/Phillip Mills
Bruno Arntsen/Gier Kirkhorn
Steve Davies/Peter Watts

Nick Hutchinson/Richard Pulleyn
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray
David Yein/Martin Saunders
Sean Grimes/Steve Deeley

Stephen Finlay/Dessie Wilson
Birger Gundersen/Mike Kidd
Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry
Tomas Abrahamsson/Hakan Bjur
Bertie Fisher/Rory Kennedy
Austin McHale/Howard Davies
Runar Pedersen/Egil Solstad
Saku Vierimaa/Duncan McNiven
Brian Beli/Ken Rees

Brian Lyall/Neil Ewing

Chris Mellors/Brian Goff

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Suzuki Swift GTi
Peugeot 205 Rallye

Honda Civic VTi

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Peugeot 309 GTI

Mitsubishi Gallant VR4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Calibra 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Mazda 323 GT-R

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Mitsubishi Gallant

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Lancia Delta Integrale

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Vauxhall Nova GSi

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V
Opel Astra GSi 16V
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Peugeot 205

Peugeot 205GTI

Ford Escort

Toyota Celica GT4
Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort RS Cosworth
Subaru Impreza

Toyota Celica GT4
Lancia 16V

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4X4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Sierra Cosworth

3:01:56
3:04:51

2:33:43

2:41:29
2:42:28
2:44:47
2:49:07
2:54:18
3:17:28

2:25:17
2:25:47
2:30:03
2:32:20
2:32:23
2:33:20
2:39:16
2:42:03
2:43:11
2:47:36
2:50:21
2:55:02
3:00:07

2:37:57

2:38:38

2:26:52
2:28:57
2:30:59
2:38:12
2:38:46
2:40:41
3:00:25
3:12:08

2:18:25
2:19:26
2:21:.38
2:21:45
2:22:20
2:22:26
2:27:14
2:29:03
2:31:21
2:31:35
2:38:11
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VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994

FORMULA 2
FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER
POSITION
Cls No CREW CLS TOTAL
1 1 4 David Llewellin {GB})/lan Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 2:26:52
2 2 3 . Sebastian Lindholm (SF)/Phillip Mills (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi 16V A7 2:28:57
3 3 17 Bruno Arntsen (N)/Gier Kirkhorn (N) Opetl Astra GSi 16V A7 2:30:59
4 1 27 Mark Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTi N2 2:33:43
5 1 38 David Higgins (GB)/Michael Park (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye A5 2:37:57
6 4 33 Steve Davies (GB)/Peter Watts (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi A7 2:38:12
7 1 43 David Charlton (GB)/Denis Field (GB) Vauxhall Nova GSi A6 2:38:38
8 5 46 Nick Hutchinson (GB)/Richard Pulleyn {GB) Vauxhall Astra A7 2:38:46
9 6. 42 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 2:40:41
10 1 50 Scott Bradshaw (GB)/Anthony Cashen (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi N3 2:41:29
11 2 44 lan Calvin {GB)/Samuel Calvin (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi N3 2:42:28
12 3 54 lain Scott (GB)/Keith Wain (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V N3 2:44:47
13 4 62 Daren Herring (GB)/lan Allsop (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V N3 2:49:07
14 5 71 Stephen Cotton (GB)/Darren Loveys (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V N3 2:54:18
15 7 65 David Yein (TAl}/Martin Saunders (GB) Peugeot 205 A7 3:00:25
16 1 66 Emlyn Wynne {GB)/Steve Griffith (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:01:56
17 2 64 Leslie Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB) Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 3:04:51
18 8 67 Sean Grimes (GB)/Steve Deeley (GB) Peugeot 205GTI A7 3:12:08
19 6 57 Andrew Tordoff (GB)/Martin Pullan (GB) Peugeot 309 GTI N3 3:17:28
Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94 Page 7
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VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ROAD
Clocaenog E Clocaenog W Penmachno N Gartheiniog Pantperthog Dyfi 2
Clocaenog M Penmachno S Hafren Dyfi 1 Gartheiniog Dyfnant

1 M Wilson 6:10  Fuel pump SS2

2 D Watson-Clark - Engine after SS1

3 S Lindho!m 6:45 12:03 4:24 9:44 7:44 23:38 8:41 17:4%5 10:20 14:41 17:39 156:33 0:00

4 D Llewellin 6:45 11:57 4:23 9:42 7:36 23:13 8:37 17:31 9:36 14:43 17:42 15:07 0:00

5 A McRae 6:36 11:57 4:23 9:47 7:43 23:36 Fuel pump SS6

6 S Finlay 6:16 11:05 4.04 9:09 7:05 21:44 8:18 16:23 9:06 13:55 16:45 14:35 0:00

7 B Fisher 6:39 11:55 4:20 9:34 7:27 22:31 8:21 16:45 9:21 14:08 16:35 14:44 0:00

8 A McHale 6:38 11:47 4:16 9:36 7:24 23:15 8:12 16:47 9:12 14:01 16:45 14:33 0:00

9 M Grierson 6:26 11:37 4:16 9:31 7:25 22:26 8:12 16:41 9:22 14:06 17:00 14:36 0:00
10 C Mellors 6:32 12:02 4:18 9:44 7:54 23:22 8:47 17:30 9:45 25:00 17:22 15:25 0:30
11 S Vierimaa 6:35 11:565 4:19 9:44 7:24 22:43 8:26 16:55 9:34 14:15 19:40 16:53 0:40
12 B Gundersen 6:11 11:30 4:09 9:15 7:12 21:54 8:.09 16:29 9:13 13:55 16:45 14:44 0:00
13 J Milner 6:28 11:50 4:23  Engine SS4
14 M Rowe 6:27 11:52 4:19 10:03 7:37 22:58 8:36 17:24 9:28 14:11 17:17 14:45 0:50
15 S Petch 6:30 12:06 4:27 10:05 7:57 23:50 9:00 Turbo after SS7
16 C Birkbeck 6:53 Gearbox SS2
17 B Arntsen 6:562 12:16 4:26 10:25 7:57 23:51 8:51 17:59 9:49 15:.03 18:08 15:23 0:00
18 T Laukkanen 6:29 11:58 4:19 9:53 7:44 22:54 8:45 17:26 9:31 14:28 17:13 14:37 0:00
19 B Crealey 7:50 Blown engine SS2
20 H Joy_IV 7:39 13:54 4:53 11:21 8:39 25:54 9:30 19:03 10:39 16:18 18:51 16:30 0:00
21 R Pedersen 6:40 11:44 4:21 10:54 8:11 23:01 8:28 17:13 9:30 14:25 17:156 14:57 0:35
22 C Merrell 7:04 12:53 4:44 11:00 8:28 Went off SS6 J8
23 N Worswick 6:34 11:54 4:17 9:41 7:39 23:15 Blown engine SS7
24 B Bell 6:47 12:34 4:31 10:13 7:57 24:23 8:54 17:53 9:50 156:01 17:40 15:38 0:00
25 T Abrahamsson 6:12 11:27 4:10 9:31 7:36  22:25 8:22 16:565 9:21 14:11 17:06 14:29 0:00
26 P Dyas 6:45 12:14 4:26 10:02 7:55 23:58 Qil pressure SS7
27 M Higgins 6:57 12:35 4:38 10:21 8:02 24:17 9:16 18:42 9:68 15:05 18:15 15:32 0:05
28 T Eliis-Jones 6:24 11:50 4:17  Rolled finish SS3
29 M Clark 6:51 12:33 4:30 10:12 8:06 25:09 9:10 17:57 9:66 14:49 17:54 15:13 0:00
30 J Leckey 6:42 12:10 4:25 9:53 8:09 23:22 8:44 17:18 9:25 14:33 Transmission SS10
31 S Green 7:08 12:45 4:33 10:37 8:37 O.T.L.
32 V Wetton 6:51 13:16 4:30 10:34 8:01 Supercharger SS6
33 S Davies 7:13 12:53 4:40 10:33 8:43 25:00 9:14 18:37 10:26 15:44 18:48 16:21 0:00
34 | Roberts 7:14 15:17 4:44  Retired SS4
35 P Stephenson 6:48 12:26 4:30 10:20 7:58 24:10 8:51 21:567 Blown engine SS8
36 P Young 6:31 12:07 4:27 9:49 7:46 23:32 8:35 17:20 9:31 14:20 20:39 15:26 0:00
37 B Lyall 6:35 12:14  4:30 10:02 8:17 23:26 8:38 17:26 9:33 14:40 17:29 18:45% 0:00
38 D Higgins 7:24 13:14 4:43 10:42 8:30 25:23 9:13 18:44 10:23 15:32 18:21 15:48 0:00
39 R Atkinson 6:47 12:25 4:27 10:09 8:10 24:22 9:05 18:06 11:.04 15:16 17:49 15:40 0:00
40 D Stewart 7:06 12:47 4:40 10:44 8:256 25:34 9:27 1850 10:18 15:62 18:56 16:37 0:00
41 P Mallory 8:06 20:00 5:09 12:27 9:24 26:24 9:48 19:23 11:05 16:29 19:30 16:56 0:20
42 G Stewart 7:09 13:06 4:45 11:03 8:49 25:22 9:29 19:05 10:35 15:48 18:48 16:42 0:00
43 D Charlton 7:08 13:06 4:43 10:4% 8:34 24:57 9:22 18:33 10:11 15:57 18:50 16:27 0:00
44 | Calvin 7:31 13:44 4:51 11:056 8:44 25:48 9:27 19:01 10:25 156:54 19:06 16:52 0:00
45 S Wedgbury 7:01 12:49 4:35 10:31 8:20 24:14 9:05 18:17 10:07 15:30 Head gasket SS10
46 N Hutchinson 7:21 12:57 4:40 10:50 8:28 25:18 9:11 18:45 10:17 15:49 18:55 16:156 0:00
47 V Hansen 7:03 12:41 4:38 10:32 8:19 Broken suspension
48 S Darragh 7:39 13:43 4:59 12:05 9:14 26:58 9:46 19:09 10:48 16:20 19:40 17:15 0:00
49 G Cox 6:49 12:40 4:40 10:22 8:12 23:59 8:56 18:08 10:09 15:06 17:57 15:26 0:00
50 S Bradshaw 7:19 13:34 4:57 11:056 8:52 25:51 9:30 18:59 10:24 15:41 18:51 16:26 0:00
51 J Lombari 7:48 Retired SS2
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52
53
54
55
57
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
70
71
72

T Coughtrie
A Cooper

| Scott

N Arnfield
A Tordoff
D Wood

N Heath

C Kitching
D Herring
L Andrew
D Yein

E Wynne
S Grimes
J Paterson
S Cotton
M Healer

CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

10 | 0:30
11 0:40
14 | 0:50
15 | RET
21 | 0:35
27 | 0:05
31| OTL
32 | 0:30
34 | 5:05
35 | RET
41 | 0:20
45 | 7:00
53 | 0:10
54 | 0:30
55 | RET
57 | 7:50
59 | RET
61 | RET
64 | 0:10
71 | 0:05
72 ] 1:10

I - lateness penalty

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

STAGE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Clocaenog E Clocaenog W Penmachno N Gartheiniog

Clocaenog M Penmachno S Hafren Dyfi 1
Mechanical at TCO
7:11 12:54 4:37 10:44 8:25 25:15 9:23 19:22
7:16 13:18 4:52 11:02 8:46 25:50 9:39 20:39
7:18 14:06 4:44 10:40 8:34 25:03 9:26 18:58
8:36 15:38 5:26 13:23 10:35 29:47 11:00 21:47
7:26 13:33 5:00 15:59 11:00 Didn't restart TC5D
8:01 14:.09 65:06 12:13 9:43 27:49 10:20 20:35
7:50 14:33 5:20 11:25 9:11 26:39 10:12 20:00
7:28 13:46 4:56 11:29 9:19 26:59 10:04 20:00
8:17 15:12 5:26 12:32 10:16 29:31 10:43 21:46
8:05 14:41 5:32 12:19 10:28 28:57 10:18 20:58
8:13 15:07 5:29 12:22 9:51 29:00 10:32 21:13
8:42 16:10 5:51 13:57 11:25 30:55 11:09 21:42
Retired SS1
8:12 14:16 5:04 11:41 9:38 27:25 10:15 20:32
7:35 13:26 5:00 11:32 9:19 27:02 9:41 19:56
Road penalties

| 0:30 IATC11;

| 0:40 ITC11A;

[ 0:50 IATC2;

| RET ATCS;

| 0:35 |ATCS5;

| 0:05 I|ATCH;

| OTL  ATCS5;

| 0:30 [IATCS3;

| 0:05 [|ATCZ; 5:00 ATC3;

i RET ATCS;

| 0:20 IATC3;

[ 7:00 TC9A;

| 0:10 ITCSA;

| 0:30 ATC11;

| RET  ATCY;

| 7:30 TC9YA; 0:20 | ATC11;

| 0:10 IATCS; RET TC5D;

| 0:05 I1TC3A; RET ATC9;

| 0:10 IATC2;

| 0:05 [ATCS;

| 0:15 |ITCSE; 0:65 | TCSA;
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9 10 iR
Pantperthog

Gartheiniog

10:26 18:12 18:56
11:03 16:10 19:10
Retired after SS8

12:36 18:47 22:18

16:00 17:42 20:22
Clutch after SS8
11:11 16:47
12:26 18:23
11:49 17:59
12:02 18:05
12:32 18:54

19:54
21:13
20:44
21:11
21:32

11:50
10:59

17:11
16:09

20:22
19:12

Page 9

Dyfi 2

12
Dyfnant

16:28
16:32

19:45
18:07

17:14
18:56
18:35
18:51
19:19

17:47
19:20

ROAD

0:10
0:30

7:50

0:00

0:00
0:10
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:05
1:10



VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6
Clocaenog E Clocaenog M Clocaenog W Penmachno S Penmachno N Hafren
BOGEY 5:10 BOGEY 10:00 BOGEY 3:20 BOGEY 7:40 BOGEY 5:50 BOGEY 17:30
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME

1 86:10 6 11:06 6 4:04 6 9:09 6 7:05 6 21:44

12 6:11 25 11:27 12 4:08 12 915 12 7112 12 21:54
25 6:12 12 11:30 26 4:10 g 9:3 8 7:24 256 22:25

6 6:16 9 11:37 8 4:16 25  9:31 11 7:24 9 22:26
28 6:24 21 1144 9 4:16 7 9:34 9 7:25 7 22:31

9 6:26 8 11:47 23 4117 8 9:36 7 7:27 11 22:43
14  6:27 13 11:50 28 4:17 23 941 4 7:36 18 22:54
13 6:28 28 11:50 10 4:18 4 9:42 25 7:36 14 22:58
18 6:29 14 11:52 11 419 3 944 14 7:37 21 23:01
15  6:30 23 11:54 14 4:19 10  9:44 23 7:39 4 23:13

STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 STAGE 12
Gartheiniog Dyfi 1 Pantperthog Gartheiniog Dyfi 2 Dyfnant
BOGEY 7:20 BOGEY 13:40 BOGEY 7:40 BOGEY 12:10 BOGEY 13:40 BOGEY 12:00

NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME

12 8:09 6 16:23 6 9:06 6 13:55 7 16:35 25 14:29

8 8:12 12 16:29 8 9:12 12 13:565 6 16:45 8 14:33

9 8:12 9 16:41 12 9:13 8 14:01 8 16:45 6 14:356

6 8:18 7 16:45 7 921 9 14:06 12 16:45 9 14:36

7 821 8 16:47 25 921 7 14:08 9 17:00 18 14:37
25  8:22 11 16:55 9 9:22 14 14:11 25 17:06 7 14:44
11 8:26 25 16:55 30 9:25 25 14:11 18 17:13 12 14:44
21  8:28 21 17:13 14 9:28 11 14:15 21 17:16 14 14:45
36 8:35 30 17:18 21 9:30 36 14:20 14 17:17 21 14:57
14 8:36 36 17:20 18 9:31 21 14:25 10 17:22 4 15:07

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6
Clocaenog E Clocaenog M Clocaenog W Penmachno S Penmachno N Hafren
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME

1 0:06:10 6 0:17:21 6 0:21:25 6 0:30:34 6 0:37:39 6 0:59:23
12 0:06:11 25 0:17:39 25 0:21:49 12 0:31:05 12 0:38:17 12 1:00:11

25 0:06:12 12 0:17:41 12 0:21:60 25 0:31:20 25 0:38:56 25 1:01:21
6 0:06:16 9 0:18:03 9 0:22:19 9 0:31:50 9 0:39:15 9 1:01:41
28 0:06:24 28 0:18:14 28 0:22:31 8 0:32:17 8 0:39:41 7 1:02:26
9 0:06:26 13 0:18:18 8 0:22:41 23 0:32:26 7 0:39:65 11 1:02:40
13 0:06:28 21 0:18:24 13 0:22:41 7 0:32:28 11 0:39:57 8 1:02:56
18 0:06:29 8 0:18:25 21 0:22:45 11 0:32:33 23 0:40:05 18 1:03:17
15 0:06:30 18 0:18:27 23 0:22:45 10 0:32:36 4 0:40:23 23 1:03:20
36 0:06:31 23 0:18:28 18 0:22:46 18 0:32:39 18 0:40:23 4 1:03:36
STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 STAGE 12
Gartheiniog Dyfi 1 Pantperthog Gartheiniog Dyfi 2 Dyfnant
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME
6 1:07:41 6 1:24:04 6 1:33:10 6 1:47:05 6 2:03:50 6 2:18:25
12 1:08:20 12 1:24:49 12 1:34:02 12 1:47:57 12 2:04:42 12 2:19:26
25 1:09:43 9 1:26:34 9 1:35:56 9 1:560:02 9 2:07:02 9 2:21:38
9 1:09:63 25 1:26:38 25 1:35:59 25 1:50:10 25 2:07:16 25 2:21:45
7 1:10:47 7 1:27:32 7 1:36:53 7 1:51:01 7 2:07:36 7 2:22:20
11 1:11:06 8 1:27:55 8 1:37:07 8 1:61:08 8 2:07:63 8 2:22:26
8 1:11:08 11 1:28:01 11 1:37:35 11 1:51:50 18 2:10:40 18 2:25:17
18 1:12:02 18 1:29:28 18 1:38:59 18 1:53:27 14 2:11:02 14 2:25:47
4 1:12:13 4 1:29:44 4 1:39:20 14 1:53:45 4 2:11:45 4 2:26:52
10 1:12:39 14 1:30:06 14 1:39:34 36 1:53:58 11 2:12:10 21 2:27:14
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SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994
BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 12

M Wilson (1)}
S Finlay (6)
S Finlay (6)
S Finlay (6)
" S Finlay (6)
S Finlay (6)
B Gundersen (12)
S Finlay (6)
: S Finlay (6)

CDNOTRWN

SS 10: S Finlay (6) & B Gundersen ({12}
SS 11: B Fisher (7)
SS 12: T Abrahamsson (25}

No.

N —
an @

13
30
10
36
3
15

Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

SS 1:
SS 2-12:

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 12

Driver 1 2

S Finlay 8
B Gundersen 2
1
1
1

_a -

T Abrahamsson
B Fisher

M Wilson -
A McHale - 4
M Grierson - 1
S Vierimaa - -
T Ellis-Jones - -
T Laukkanen - -
R Pedersen - -
M Rowe - -
N Worswick - -
D Llewellin - -
J Milner - -
J Leckey - -
C Mellors - -
P Young - -
S Lindholm - -
S Petch - -

3

SN Y BN

.

RALLY LEADERS

M Wilson (1)
S Finlay (6)
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VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1994

TIME CHART

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.

" =" indicates same time as car(s) above.
STAGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M 12
1 1 6 6 6 (] 6 12 6 6 6 7 25
2 112 258 12 12 12 12 8 12 8 12= 6 8
3 125 12 25 9 8 25 9 9 12 8 8= 6
4 6 9 8 26= 11= 9 6 7 7 9 12= 9
5128 21 9= 7 9 7 7 8 25 7 9 18
6 ] 8 23 8 7 1 25 11 9 14 25 7
7 {14 13 28= 23 4 18 11 25= 30 25= 18 12=
8 |13 28= 10 4 25= 14 21 21 14 11 21 14
9 118 14 11 3 14 21 36 30 21 36 14 21

10 |15 23 14= 10= 23 4 14 36 18 21 10 4
11 | 36 7 18= 11= & 8 4 14 36= 18 37 29
12 10 1= 7 5 3 23= 37 18 37 30 3 17
13 | 23 4 21 36 18= 10 3 37= 11 37 24 10
14 {11 = 4 18 36 30= 30 10 4 3 4 36
15 | 37= 18 = 30= 10 37 18 4 10 4 39 49=
16 5 10 13= 26 26 36 10 3 17 29 29 27
17 8 3 3 37= 15 5 17 24 24 24 49 3
18 7 15 30 14 17= 3 36= 29 29 17 17 24
19 |21 36 17 15 24= 15 24 17 27 27 27 39
20 |30 30 26= 39 35 17 49 39 45 49 38 38
21 3 26 15 29 32 26 15 49 43 39 33 46
22 = 37= 36= 24 27 49 39 45 43 45 42= 33
23 | 26= 17 39= 35 29 35 45= 43 46 38 43 50
24 |24 39 29 27 30 45 29 33 40 50 20 43
256 139= 35 32= 49 39 27 46 27 3 33 B0= 53
26 35 29 35=17 21 39 38 38 38 42 46 20
27 149 24 37= 45 49 24 33 46 50 46 40 54
28 |29 27 24 47 37 43 27 40 44 40 5B3= 40
29 | 32= 43 31 33 47 33 43 55 33 44 44 42
30 |17 47 45 32 45 65 53 50 653= 43 654 44
31 |16 31 53 31 40 29 565 44 42 72 72 W
32 |27 40 27 55 53=563 40 20 20 54 41 41
33 |45 45 47= 38 22 46 44= 42 48 20 11 62
34 |47 22 33 40 46= 42 42 48 72 48 48= 48
35 | 22 33= 40= 53= 38 38 20 653 654 41 62 71
36 |40 53 46= 43 43 40 50= 41 39 62 60 60
37 131 46 49= 46 55= 44 54 72 41 71 71= 65
38 142 42 38 21 31 54 72 61 62 60 36 37
39 {43= 43= 43= 22 20 50O 48 62= 65 65 65 66
40 {53 38 22 54 33 20 41 71N 66 66 64
41 | 33 32 34= 42 44 41 62 60 66 53 64 67
42 |34 54 ©55= 44 54 61 61 54 64 64 67 72
43 |54 72 42 50= 42 48 71 65 67 57 687 57
44 155 59 44 20 50 62 65 66 57 67

45 |50 50 54 61 61 72 60 67 60 10

46 {46 48 20 62 48 71 66 64

47 (38 44 62 72 62 60 64 57

48 |69 62 50 71 72= 65 57 35

49 |62 20 48 48 44 66 67

50 144 55 59 60 71 64
51 |72 60 72= 65 60 67
52 |20 71 71 66 66 67
53 | 48= 61 60 41 64

54 |51 65 41 64 &5

55 |13 66 61 57 57

56 | 61= 64 57 67 59

57 {60 34 64= 59 67

58 | 65 57 66

59 |41 67 65

60 |71 41 867

61 | 66
62 | 64
63 | 67
64 | 67
65
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STAGE CHART

VAUXHALL RALLY OF WALES 1984

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
" =" indicates same total as car(s) above.

STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
2|12 25 25 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
3|25 12 12 25 25 28 25 9 9 9 8 9
4|6 9 9 98 9 9 9 25 25 25 25 25
5|28 28 28 8 8 7 7 71 71 1 71 1
6| 9 13 13 23 7 11 M1 8 8 8 8 8
7 113 21 8= 7 1 8 8 11 11 11 18 18
8|18 8 23 11 23 18 18 18 18 18 14 14
9 |15 18 21= 10 18 23 4 4 4 14 4 4
10 [36 23 18 18 4= 4 10 14 14 36 11 21
1 |10 11t 1 5 5 10 14 36 36 4 21 3
12 /23 5 10 4 10 5 36 10 10 30 37 11
13 /11 10 7 36 36 14 3 30 30 21 3 36
14 | 37= 7 5 3 3= 36 30 3 21 37 36 17
1| 5 15 15 15 15 3 37 21 37 3 17 24
16 | 8 36 36 30 14 30 21 37 3 17 24 37
17| 7 4 4=137 30 15 17 17 17 24 49 29
18 | 21 3 3 26 26 37 35 24 24 43 29 49
19 |30 37 30 14 37 26 24 33 43 29 39 39
20| 3 30 37 39 17 21 39 49 29 39 27 27
21 | 4= 26 26 17 39 17 43 29 39 27 33 38
22 |26= 17 14 35 24 35 27 45 27 33 38 10
23 |24 14 17 24 35= 39 29 27 33 43 43 33
24 |39= 39 39 29 29 24 45 33 43 46 46 43
25 |35 35 35 21 21 49 33 43 46 40 40 46
26 (49 24 24 49 27 27 B3 46 40 38 10 40
27 |29 29 29 27 49 29 43 40 38 42 42 42
28 |32= 49 49 47 47 45 40 53 53 10 50 50
29 |17 27 27 45 45 33 46 38 42 50 53 53
30 {16 47 47 40 32 53 38 42 50 44 44 44
31 |45 45 45 33 40= 40 42 50 44 53 20 20
32 |27 40 31 53 53 43 55 44 20 45 54 54
33 {47 31= 40 32 33 46 54 20 45 20 48 48
34 122 22 22 22=22 38 50 54 54 54 72 62
35 |40 53 53 43 46 42 44 48 48 48 62 72
36 |31 33 33 46 43 55 20 72 62 72 71 71
37 |42 42 43 42 38 54 72 62 72 62 41 41
38 {43= 43= 46= 38= 42 50 62 71 71 71 65 60
39 {63 46 42 54 54 44 48 60 41 41 60 65
40 [33 54 32 55 55 20 61 41 65 65 66 66
41 |54 32 38 50 50 62 71 65 66 60 64 64
42 |14 38 54 44 44 72 60 66 60 66 67 67
43 |65 50 50 72 20 48 65 64 64 64 57 57
44 |34 59 59 62 62 61 66 57 67 67
45 |580= 72 72 20 72 71 41 67 57 57
46 |46 62 44 48 48 60 64
47 |38 44 55 61 61 65 57
48 [59 48 62 71 71 66= 67
49 [ 62 55 48 60 60 64
50 [44 20 20 65 66 41
B1 |72 60 60 66 65 57
52 [20 61 71 64 64 67
53 [48= 71 61 59 57
54 {51 65 65 57 41
55 {19 66 66 67 67
56 | 61= 64 64 41
57 | 60 57 57
58 | 65 67 67
59 | 41 34 34
60 |71 41 41
61 | 66
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The Mobil 1/Top Gear British Rally Championship 1994

Round 1 - Vauxhall Rally of Wales

Round 2 - Pirelli International Rally

Round 3 - Perth Scottish Rally

Round 4 - Ulster International Rally

Round 5 - Manx International Rally
6 - Bonus

Overall Driver

POSN Age

1 Finlay, Stephen 26 Ballygawley

2 Gundersen, Birger 31 Norway

3 Grierson, Murray Dalbeattie

4  Abrahamsson, Tomas 26 Liden

5 Fisher, Bertie Enniskillen

6 McHale, Austin 40 Dublin

7 Laukkanen, Tapio 24 Finland

8 Rowe, Martin 25 Isle of Man

9 Llewellin, David 33 Haverfordwest

10 Pedersen, Runar 29 Norway
Overall Co-driver

1 Wilson, Dessie 40 Co Armagh

2 Kidd, Michael 37 Laarbrul

3 Merry, Stewart 30 St Peter

4 Bjur, Hakan 41 Uppsala

5 Kennedy, Rory 33 Letterkenny
Group N Driver

1 Laukkanen, Tapio 24 Finland

2 Rowe, Martin 25 Isle of Man

3 Young, Philip 30 Belfast

4 Clark, Matthew 23 Leicester

5 Higgins, Mark 22 Carno

Group N Co-driver
1 Mannisenmaki, Risto 34 Finland

2  Wood, Chris 30 Newport Pagnall

3 Philpott, Robbie 33 Templepatrick
Formula 2 Championship Driver

1 Llewellin, David 33 Haverfordwest

2 Lindholm, Sebastian 33 Daventry

3 Arntsen, Bruno 31 Norway

4 Higgins, Mark 22 Carno

5 Higgins, David 21 Caersws
Formula 2 Championship Co-driver

1 Grindrod, Ian 44 Blackburn

2 Mills, Philip 30 Caersws

3 Kirkhorn, Geir 31 Burgen
British Junior Rally Championship Driver

1 Higgins, Mark 22 Carno

2 Bradshaw, Scott 22 Isle of Man

3 Scott, lain 30 Congleton
Class N1 Driver

1 Wynne, Emiyn

2 Andrew, Leslie

44 Mold
45 Knaresborough

Ages shown are at 26-03-1994
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Ford Escort
Toyota Celica G
Subaru Legacy
Ford Escort Cos
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Celica G
Mitsubishi Gala
Ford Escort Cos
Vauxhall Astra
Lancia 16v

Ford Escort

Subaru Legacy
Ford Escort Cos
Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Gala

Ford Escort Cos
Ford Escort Cos
Ford Escort Cos
Honda Civic VTI

Mitsubishi Gala
Ford Escort Cos

Vauxhall Astra
Volkswagen Golf
Opel Astra GSi
Honda Civic VTI
Peugeot 106 Ral

Vauxhall Astra
Volkswagen Golf
Opel Astra GSi

Honda Civic VTI
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Suzuki Swift GT
Peugeot 205 Ral

Rounds ...

1
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18

15
11
8

15
11

TOTAL
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18

25
21
18
16
15

25
21
18

15
11
8

15
11



Class N1 Co-driver

1 Griffith, Stephen 31 Nr. Chester Suzuki Swift GT

2 Heather, Brian 30 Chessington Peugeot 205 Ral
Class N2 Driver

1 Higgins, Mark 22 Carno Honda Civic VTI
Class N2 Co-driver

1 Simmons, Cliff 30 Coleford Honda Civic VTi
Class N3 Driver

1 Bradshaw, Scott 22 Isle of Man Vauxhall Astra

2 Calvin, Jan 39 Bushmills Vauxhall Astra

3 Scott, lain 30 Congleton Vauxhall Astra
Class N3 Co-driver

1 Cashen, Anthony 29 Isle of Man Vauxhall Astra

2 Wain, Keith 31 Congleton Vauxhall Astra

3 Pullan, Martin 36 Halifax Peugeot 309 GTI
Class N4 Driver

! Laukkanen, Tapio 24 Finland Mitsubishi Gala

2 Rowe, Martin 25 Isle of Man Ford Escort Cos

3 Young, Philip 30 Belfast Ford Escort Cos
Class N4 Co-driver

1 Mannisenmaki, Risto 34 Finland Mitsubishi Gala

2 Wood, Chris 30 Newport Pagnall Ford Escort Cos

3 Philpott, Robbie 33 Templepatrick
Class A5 Driver

1 Higgins, David 21 Caersws Peugeot 106 Ral
Class AS Co-driver

1 Park, Michael 27 Ledbury Peugeot 106 Ral
Class A6 Driver

1 Charlton, David 34 New Barnet Vauxhall Nova G
Class A6 Co-driver

1 Field, Denis 32 Welwyn Vauxhall Nova G
Class A7 Driver

1 Llewellin, David 33 Haverfordwest Vauxhall Astra

2 Lindholm, Sebastian 33 Daventry Volkswagen Golf

3 Amtsen, Bruno 31 Norway Opel Astra GSi
Class A7 Co-driver

1 Grindrod, lan 44 Blackburn Vauxhall Astra

2 Mills, Philip 30 Caersws Volkswagen Golf

3 Kirkhorn, Geir 31 Burgen Opel Astra GSi
Class A8 Driver

1 Finlay, Stephen 26 Ballygawley Ford Escort

2 Gundersen, Birger 31 Norway Toyota Celica G

3 Grerson, Murray Dalbeattie Subaru Legacy
Class A8 Co-driver

1 Wilson, Dessie 40 Co Armagh Ford Escort

2 Kidd, Michael 37 Laarbrul

3 Merry, Stewart 30 St Peter Subaru Legacy

Ages shown are at 26-03-1994

Issued at 22:30 on 26 Mar 94
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"y VAUXHALL

Rally of Wezles

VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994

AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Position Number

1 84  John Roberts/Mark Lewis
CLASS V9

1 118 Tim Johnsson/Roger Burkil

2 134 Mike Vary/Mark Waiker

3 137 Les Randall/Bob Hastings

4 . 131 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon
CLASS V10

1 149  Julian Reynolds/Anthony Curry

2 106 Richard Felgate/Andrew Pickering
CLASS V11

1 85  Phillip Squires/Michael Squires

2 88  Bernard Mantle/Mike Wilding

3 86  Robin Bradbury/Charlie Husband

4 109 Mark Goodwin/Eric Wheway
CLASS V12

1 83 Jonathan Bennett-Evans/Chris Jones

2 89  Mark Perrott/Garry Mansell

Shell Skoda Trophy

1 118 Tim Johnsson/Roger Burkill
2 137 Les Randall/Bob Hastings
3 131 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon

C & A Motor Club Award
No award made
PAN MC Award
No award made

Ford Sierra Cosw.

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit

Honda Civic
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Opel Manta

Ford Sapphire
Ford Escort

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit

Organised by
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
Motor Club Limited.

¥
0




VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class  Total Class Overall
81 Simon Thomas/Andy Morgan Ford Escort V12 Retired §S12
82 Paul Griffiths/John Madoc-Jones Ford Sierra 4x4 V12 83:32 6 14
83 Jonathan Bennett-Evans/Chris Jones Ford Sapphire V12 75:156 2 2
84 John Roberts/Mark Lewis Ford Sierra Cosw. V12 74:32 1 1
85 RALLY AND COMPETITION EQUIPMNT
Phillip Squires/Michael Squires Ford Escort RS Vit 77:36 1 4
86 HAVENKEY LTD
Robin Bradbury/Charlie Husband Ford Escort MK2 V11 81:48 3 7
87 Rob Morse/Martin James Ford Escort V11 Gearbox SS9
88 Bernard Mantle/Mike Wilding Ford Escort RS V11 81:48 2 6
89 LEOMINSTER CAR AUCTIONS
Mark Perrott/Garry Mansell Ford Escort V12 76:52 3 3
90 LLEWELLIN TRANSPORT
Roland James Liewellin/Andrew Sankey Ford Escort V11 Retired SS6
91 Gary Henry/Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort V12 Clutch after SS8
92 Hugh Hunter/Andy Marchbank Ford Sierra Coswo V11 Retired SS9
93 Michael Watson/Robert Baines Ford Escort V11 Retired after $SS12
94 Kevin Price/Paul Waldron Vauxhall Astra V11 Gearbox SS1 J14
95 Stuart Windsor/Julia Rabbett Ford Escort V10 Gearbox after SS6
96 Derek McGinnigle/Rupert Astbury Talbot Sunbeam V11 Stub axle S§7
97 Peter Greene/John Greene Ford Escort Pinto V11 Retired SS8
98 Christopher Bown/Roger Bown Vauxhall AstraGTE V11 82:54 5 11
99 Andy Williams/Andy Poppleton Peugeot 309GT V11 Retired SS8
100 Graham Evans/Shaun O'Gorman Ford Escort Cosw. V12 79:11 4 5
101 Ashley Evans/Eddie Eagles Ford Escort V12 82:17 5 9
102 Martin Wyles/Deggie Deignan Ford Escort V12 92:06 8 26
103 John (Woody) Woodward/Martin Pettitt Ford Escort V11 Overheating SS7
104 Alun Jones/Terry Atherton Ford Escort V11 Half shaft after S9
105 Martin Lowe/Mark Shepherd Ford Escort V11 83:07 6 12
106 Richard Felgate/Andrew Pickering Ford Escort V10 83:10 2 13
107 Guy Robinson/Peter Forrester Ford DC4(RWD Mk4) V12 Broken suspension
108 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Andrew Jones Ford Escort V1i 88:07 9 18
109 Mark Goodwin/Eric Wheway Opel Manta V11 82:47 4 10
110 Richard Haycox/Alister Roe Ford Escort MKIi V11 Gearbox after SS7
111 Dennis Parry/Huw Lewis Ford Escort V10 O.T.L.
112 Gerald Alderton/Nicholas Cheasley Ford Escort V10 96:58 7 35
113 HEALTH & CARE SERVICES
Craig Bown/Philip Jermyn Ford Escort V11 106:57 12 44
114 Peter Walster/Bill Stevenson Mazda 323 4WD V12 86:57 7 17
115 David Marshall/Robin Shuttleworth Ford Escort MK3 V11 Ignition pack SS9
116 Neil Beardsley/Adrian Carnill Peugeot 205 GLL V10 92:23 4 27
117 Stephen Raines/Clive Townend Ford Sierra XR4x4 Vi2 Head gasket SS8
118 Tim Johnsson/Roger Burkill Skoda Favorit V9 90:01 1 21
119 Terry Wilson/Phill Harrison Vauxhall Astra V11 86:36 8 16
120 David Winstanley/Alison Winstanley Ford Escort V11 97:45 11 37
121 Nick Cunnington/Neil Dodd Vauxhall Chevette V10 98:53 8 39
122 Alex Garton/Richard Pomfret Talbot Sunbeam V10 Went off SS6 J28
123 Richard Wheatley/Nick Kennedy Skoda Favorit V3 95:17 9 33
124 Michael Cawthra/Paul Green Skoda Favorit V9 102:11 15 42
125 Mike Jones/Dylan Jones Skoda Favorit V9 95:07 8 31
126 Carl Poscha/Ray Hotty Toyota Corolla GT V10 95:14 6 32
127 Mike Smith/Steve Davies M G Maestro V11 88:08 10 19
Issued at 22:10 on 26 Mar 94 Page 17
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VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS

NUMBER CREW

128 Graham Samuel/Peter Stoakley
129 tan Arden/Phillip Stone

130 Christopher Beavan/Paul Gosling
131 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon
132 Garry Dean/Paul Green

133 Paul Blackburn/David Chappel!
134 Mike Vary/Mark Walker

135 Richard Roberts/Richard Smalley
136 Clive Baty/Alan Reich

137 Les Randall/Bob Hastings

138 David Evans/Geoffrey Forster
139 Robert Smith/Robin Kellard

140 Michael Williams/Philip Hesketh
141 Peter Boddy/Wayne Rodgers
142 Murray Spencer/Michael Spicer
143 Martin Coleman/Tim Tennant
144 Carl Stevens/Richard Taunt

145 lan Skelton/Nicholas Skelton
146 Abi Bridgeman/Jane Powell

147 Neil Phillips/Bob Ward

148 Stephen Cochrane/Martin Douglas
149 Julian Reynolds/Anthony Curry
150 Damian Bell/Paul Harrison

Issued at 22:10 on 26 Mar 94

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit 136
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit

M G Metro

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Peugeot 205 GTi
Skoda 130L
Skoda Favorit
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit 136
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda 136L
Honda Civic
Skoda Favorit 136

Class

V9
V9
V9
Vs
V8
V3
V9
V10
V9
V9
V10
V11
V3
A2
V3
VS8
V3
VS
V3
V9
V9
V10
V9

POSITION

Total
Retired SS6
93:05 6
Retired SS7
91:45 4
Fuel pump SS7
101:09 14
g1:11 2
88:36 3
100:16 13
91:25 3
95:04 5
84:05 7
97:12 11
95:19 10
Drive shaft SS8
98:43 12
92:00 5
105:01 16
Hit bank SS9
Retired SS6
895:02 7
82:17 1

Class Overall

28

24

41
22
20
40
23
30
15
36
34

38
25
43

Spun into water SS6
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POSITION

Ov'all Cls No

1 1 84
2 2 83
3 3 89
4 ‘1 85
5 4 100
6 2 88
7 3 86
8 1149
9 5 101

10 4 109

11 5 98

12 6 105

13 2 106

14 6 82

15 7 139

16 8 119

17 7 114

18 9 108

19 10 127

20 3 135

21 1 118

22 2 134

23 3 137

24 4 131

25 5 144

26 8 102

27 4 116

28 6 129

29 7 148

30 5 138

31 8 125

32 6 126

33 9 123

34 10 141

35 7 112

36 11 140

37 11 120

38 12 143

39 8 121

40 13 136

41 14 133

42 15 124

43 16 145

44 12 113

VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

John Roberts/Mark Lewis

Jonathan Bennett-Evans/Chris Jones

Mark Perrott/Garry Mansell

Phillip Squires/Michael Squires
Graham Evans/Shaun O'Gorman
Bernard Mantle/Mike Wilding
Robin Bradbury/Charlie Husband
Julian Reynolds/Anthony Curry
Ashley Evans/Eddie Eagles

Mark Goodwin/Eric Wheway
Christopher Bown/Roger Bown
Martin Lowe/Mark Shepherd
Richard Felgate/Andrew Pickering
Paul Griffiths/John Madoc-Jones
Robert Smith/Robin Keliard

Terry Wilson/Phill Harrison

Peter Walster/Bill Stevenson
Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Andrew Jones
Mike Smith/Steve Davies

Richard Roberts/Richard Smalley
Tim Johnsson/Roger Burkill

Mike Vary/Mark Walker

Les Randall/Bob Hastings

Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon
Carl Stevens/Richard Taunt
Martin Wyles/Deggie Deignan
Neil Beardsley/Adrian Carnill

lan Arden/Phillip Stone

Stephen Cochrane/Martin Douglas
David Evans/Geoffrey Forster
Mike Jones/Dylan Jones

Carl Poscha/Ray Hotty

Richard Wheatley/Nick Kennedy
Peter Boddy/Wayne Rodgers
Gerald Alderton/Nicholas Cheasley
Michael Williams/Philip Hesketh

David Winstanley/Alison Winstanley

Martin Coleman/Tim Tennant
Nick Cunnington/Neil Dodd
Clive Baty/Alan Reich

Paul Blackburn/David Chappell
Michael Cawthra/Paul Green
lan Skelton/Nicholas Skelton
Craig Bown/Philip Jermyn

Issued at 22:10 on 26 Mar 94
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Ford Sierra Cosw.
Ford Sapphire
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Cosw.
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Opel Manta
Vauxhall AstraGTE
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Sierra 4x4
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Mazda 323 4WD
Ford Escort

M G Maestro
Peugeot 205 GTi
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GLL
Skoda Favorit 136
Skoda 136L

Ford Fiesta

Skoda Favorit
Toyota Corolla GT
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Ford Escort
Skoda Favorit
Ford Escort
Skoda Favorit
Vauxhall Chevette
Skoda 130L
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Ford Escort

CLs

V12
V12
V12
V11
V12
Vi1
Vi1
V10
V12
V11
V11
V1ii
V10
V12
V11
V11
V12
V11
V11
V10
V3
V9
V9
V9
V9
V12
V10
V9
V9
V10
V9
V10
V9
V9
V10
V9
AR
V9
V10
V9
V9
VS
V9
V11

TOTAL

74:32
75:15
76:52
77:36
79:11
81:48
81:48
82:17
82:17
82:47
82:54
83:07
83:10
83:32
84:05
86:36
86:57
88:07
88:08
88:36
90:01
g91:11
91:26
91:45
92:00
92:06
92:23
93:05
95:02
95:04
95:07
95:14
95:17
95:19
96:58
97:12
97:45
98:43
98:53
100:16
101:09
102:11
105:01
106:57
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VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
6 7 8 9 12 ROAD
Hafren Dyfi 1 Dyfnant
Gartheiniog Pantperthog
81 S Thomas 24:38 9:11 18:24 10:07 Retired SS12
82 P Griffiths 24:03 8:53 23:21 10:59 16:01 0:15
83 J Bennett-Evans 23:21 8:49 17:55 9:57 15:13 0:00
84 J Roberts 23:23 905 17:23 9:39 15:02 0:00
85 P Squires 24:38 9:02 18:13 10:00 15:43 0:00
86 R Bradbury 25:31 9:09 18:37 10:51 17:05 0:35
87 R Morse 24:42 9:07 17:58 Gearbox SS9
88 B Mantle 24:47 9:04 18:30 13:46 15:41 0:00
89 M Perrott 24:24  9:01 17:59 9:51 15:32 0:05
20 R Liewellin Retired SS6
31 G Henry 26:07 9:20 20:35 Clutch after SS8
92 H Hunter 33:68 9:24 18:51 Retired SS9
93 M Watson 25:10 9:07 18:21 10:09 16:58 Retired after SS12
94 K Price Gearbox SS1 J14
95 S Windsor 30:24 Gearbox after SS6
96 D McGinnigle 29:20 Stub axle SS7
97 P Greene 24:50 9:09 Retired SS8
98 C Bown 27:09 9:30 19:16 10:40 16:19 0:00
99 A Williams 35:00 11:24 Retired SS8
100 G Evans 25:26 9:09 18:26 10:18 15:52 0:00
101 A Evans 25:46 9:36 19:20 10:54 16:36 0:05
102 M Wyles 35:.00 9:45 19:27 10:59 16:55 0:00
103 J Woodward 35:00 9:53 Overheating SS7
104 A Jones 25:55 9:48 19:21 15:31 Half shaft after S9
105 M Lowe 26:38  9:39 19:26 10:48 16:36 0:00
106 R Felgate 26:06 9:55 19:31 11:03 16:35 0:00
107 G Robinson 26:02 9:31 19:27 Broken suspension
108 H Lloyd-Davies 28:13 10:33 20:25 11:11 17:05 0:40
109 M Goodwin 25:53 9:36 19:10 10:43 16:50 0:35
110 R Haycox 27:52 15:00 Gearbox after SS7
111 D Parry 35:00 10:31 20:18 11:389 17:21 O.T.L.
112 G Alderton 35:00 10:16 20:43 11:47 18:12 1:00
113 C Bown 33:50 10:51 28:00 13:07 19:39 1:30
114 P Walster 27:33 10:16 20:13 11:317 17:24 0:00
115 D Marshall 27:36  10:03 28:00 |Ignition pack SS9
116 N Beardsley 28:55 10:40 21:20 12:55 18:33 0:00
117 S Raines 27:35 9:54 Head gasket SS8
118 T Johnsson 28:29 10:38 20:58 11:53 18:03 0:00
119 T Wilson 27:45 9:59 20:06 11:21 17:25 0:00
120 D Winstanley 33:30 11:17 22:23 12:16 18:19 0:00
121 N Cunnington 35:00 11:07 21:21 12:23 18:42 0:20
122 A Garton Went off SS6 J28
123 R Wheatley 28:48 10:44 21:13 16:00 18:32 0:00
124 M Cawthra 29:42 10:45 28:00 13:22 19:12 1:10
125 M Jones 35:00 10:17 20:45 11:36 17:29- 0:00
126 C Poscha 31:04 11:16 21:50 12:09 18:55 0:00
127 M Smith 28:27 10:25 20:32 11:27 17:17 0:00
128 G Samuel Retired SS6
129 | Arden 29:07 11:19 21:39 12:30 18:30 0:00
130 C Beavan 28:20 Retired SS7
131 C Hutchinson 28:45 11:02 21:28 11:58 18:32 0:00
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132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149
150

G Dean

P Blackburn
M Vary

R Roberts
C Baty

L Randall

D Evans

R Smith

M Williams
P Boddy

M Spencer
M Coleman
C Stevens

I Skelton

A Bridgeman
N Phillips

S Cochrane
J Reynolds
D Bell

VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS

6 7
Hafren

STA
8
Dyfi 1

Gartheiniog
31:46  Fuel pump SS7

30:58 11:09
28:59 10:48
27:52 10:19
31:47 11:40
28:27 11:00
31:26 10:42
26:59 9:45
30:38 11:30
30:29 11:29
31:49 11:53
31:34 11:24
29:34 10:51
35:00 11:29
35:00 11:54
Retired SS6

30:26 11:08
25:41 9:35

26:09
21:22
20:41
23:03
21:24
21:26
19:19
22:39
22:06

GE
9 12
Dyfnant
Pantperthog

13:00 19:33
11:54 18:08
11:38 18:06
13:10 20:36
12:11 18:23
12:23 18:37
11:12 16:50
13:15 19:10
12:29 18:46

Drive shaft SS8

22:12
21:15
26:11
23:39

21:39
19:57

Spun into water SS6

CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

82
86
89
91
93
95
99
101
103
108
109
110
111

112
113
115
121
124
133
138
143
145
146

| - lateness penalty

| 015 |
| 0:35 |
| 0:05 |
| RET |
| RET |
| RET |
| 1:55 |
| 0:05 |
| RET |
| 0:40 |
| 0:35 |
|  RET |
| OTL ]

| 1:00 |
| 1:30 |
| 0:35 |
| 0:20 |
| 1:10 |
| 0:20 |
| 0:30 |
| 0:30 |
| 0:05 |
| 010 |

0:10 1ATCSY;
0:35 [ATC7;
0:05 ITC12B;
RET ATCY;
RET TC128B;
RET ATC7;
0:55 [|ATC7;
0:06 TC12D;
0:20 {1 ATC7;
0:35 | ATCS;
0:30 | ATCS;
RET ATCS;
OTL ATC7;
2:00 ATC12;
0:05 |ITCS5E;
1:30 ATCSY;
0:35 |ATCS;
0:20 |ATC7;
1:10 |ATCY;
0:20 | ATCY;
0:30 [TCOA;
0:30 ATC7;
0:05 | ATCY;
0:10 1ATCS;

Issued at 22:17 on 26 Mar 94
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0:05

1:00
RET

0:05
0:05
1:30

0:55

13:05 19:58
11:59 18:21
12:53 19:23

ROAD

0:20
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:30
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:30
0:00
0:05

16:00 Hit bank SS9

12:58 18:54
10:43 16:21

Road penalties

| ATC12;

ATCS;
ATCS;
| TCOA;
| TC9A;
ATCS;

| ATC7;

0:00
0:00

0:05

ATCS;

1:00
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STAGE 6

Hafren

BOGEY 17:30

NO.
83
84
82
89
81
85
87
88
97
93

TIME
23:21
23:23
24:03
24:24
24:38
24:38
24:42
24:47
24:50
25:10

STAGE 6

NO.
83
84
82
89
81
85
87
88
97
93

Hafren
TIME
23:21
23:23
24:03
24:24
24:38
24:38
24:42
24:47
24:50
25:10

VAUXHALL PANAROUND NATIONAL RALLY 1994

10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 7
Gartheiniog
BOGEY 7:20
NO. TIME
83 8:49
82 8:53
89 9:01
85 9:02
88 9:04
84 9:05
87 9:07
93 9:07
86 9:09
97 9:09

STAGE 8

Dyfi 1

BOGEY 13:40

NO.
84
83
87
89
85
93
81

100
88
86

TIME
17:23
17:55
17:58
17:59
18:13
18:21
18:24
18:26
18:30
18:37

STAGE 9
Pantperthog
BOGEY 7:40
NO. TIME

84
89
83
85
81
93
100
98
109
149

9:39

9:51

9:57
10:00
10:07
10:09
10:18
10:40
10:43
10:43

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 7
Gartheiniog
NO. TIME

83 32:10
84 32:28
82 32:56
89 33:25
85 33:40
81 33:49
87 33:49
88 33:61
97 33:59
93 34:17
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STAGE 8
Dyfi 1
NO. TIME
84 49:51
83 50:05
89 51:24
87 51:47
85 51:53
81 52:13
88 52:21
93 52:38
100 53:01
86 53:52

STAGE 9
Pantperthog
NO. TIME
84 59:30
83 60:02
89 61:15
85 61:53
81 62:20
93 62:47
100 63:19
86 64:43
101 65:36
149 65:56

STAGE 12
Dyfnant
BOGEY 12:00

NO. TIME

84
83
89
88
85
100
82
98
149
106

15:02
15:13
15:32
15:41
15:43
15:52
16:01
16:19
16:21
16:35

STAGE 12
Dyfnant
NO. TIME

84
83
89
85
100
86
88
101
149
109

74:32
75:15
76:52
77:36
79:11
81:48
81:48
82:17
82:17
82:47
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GWYNEDD NATIONAL RALLY

Colway Tyres Formula Junior Rally Championship

Position Number

AWARD WINNERS

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POSITION

1 201  Peter Bainbridge/Tony Walker Vauxhall Astra

2 208 Mike Brown/Rowland Prentice Ford Escort MKII

3 205 Paul Wilson/David Shield Peugeot 205

FINAL RESULTS

NUMBER CREW Class Total
201 Peter Bainbridge/Tony Walker Vauxhall Astra G 0:43:29 1
202 Mark Simpson/Bryden Simpson Vauxhall Nova G 0:47:46 13
203 Jason Robert Lepley/Anthony Curry Vauxhall Astra G Retired SS1
204  WARLEY AUTOPOINT LTD

Colin Knott/Richard Knott Yugo 65A Tempo G 0:47:05 8
205 Paul Wilson/David Shield Peugeot 205 G 0:46:12 3
206 Gary Edgington/Ian Bevan Peugeot 205 G 0:47.05 7
207 Mark Duckitt/John Early Vauxhall Nova G 0:46:26 5
208 Mike Brown/Rowland Prentice Ford Escort MkII G 0:44:55 2
209 Jim Smith/Mike Armistead Opel Corsa G 0:46:12 4
211 Jane Edgington/Vanessa Evans Vauxhall Nova G Accident SS1
212 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook Vauxhall Astra G 0:48:59 17
213 Paul Histon/Chris Stables Opel Kadett G 0:48:24 15
214 Raymond Cummings/Martin Cook Vauxhall Nova G 0:51:18 22
215 Tony Aylott/Jan Leach Vauxhall Nova G 0:49:30 19
216 WALKERS FIAT & LANCIA/ WALKERS RADIATORS

Matther Justin Stephens/D. Reynolds Fiat Strada G 0:52:59 29
217 Huw Reed/Steve Boome Lada Riva G 0:49:55 20
218 Keith McFadden/Jonathan Hall Ford Escort MkII G Retired SS1
219 Simon John Hurst/leuan Thomas Vauxhall Nova G 0:48:08 14
220 Stephen Lee/Leon Corker Opel CorsaSprint G 0:51:13 21
221 Marcel Freling/Phillip Allen Suzuki Swift GTi G 0:47:34 10
222 Pete Gretton/Judie Chidwick Lada Riva G 0:54:32 30
223 Christopher Searle/Anthony Johnson Vauxhall Astra G 0:52:43 27
224 Robin Nutland/David Michael Cooper  Ford Escort | G 0:48:35 16
225 Clive Bailye/Jim Gould Vauxhall Nova G 0:52:24 25
226 Mike Lacey/Dean Robert Kirk Vauxhall Nova G Retired SS5
227 Jonathan Freeman/Andrew Freeman Vauxhall Nova G 0:56:01 31
228 John Crowley/Steve Kenyon Vauxhall Nova G 0:49:03 18
229 Michael Chadwick/David Lonergan Vauxhall Nova G 0:46:32 6
230 Jim Dowle/Peter James Volkswagen Beetl G 0:57:11 32
231 Haydn Williams/Paul Stringer Opel CorsaSprint G 0:47:06 9
232 David John Bradley/Steven Smallbone  Skoda Estelle G 0:58:04 33
233 Robert Russell/Peter Russell Austin Mini G 0:52:57 28
234 Arthur Woodfield/Andy Kelsey Vauxhall NovaSR G 0:52:19 24
235 David George Titmuss/George Rawlings Suzuki Swift G 0:52:30 26
237 Damian Stone/William Philips Skoda Estelle 2 G Retired SS1
238 John Robson/Iain Horton Nissan Sunny RWD G 0:47:46 12
239 Philip Kearney/Brian Rosher Ford Escort G 0:47:35 11
240 Keith Walton/Ian Close Fiat Uno G 0:52:04 23
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POSITION
Ov'all CIs No
1 1 201
2 2 208
3 3 205
4 4 209
5 5 207
6 6 229
7 7 206
8 8 204
9 9 231
10 10 221
11 11 239
12 12 238
13 13 202
14 14 219
15 15 213
16 16 224
17 17 212
18 18 228
19 19 215
20 20 217
21 21 220
22 22 214
23 23 240
24 24 234
25 25 225
26 26 235
27 27 223
28 28 233
29 29 216
30 30 222
31 31 227
32 32 230
33 33 232

GWYNEDD NATIONAL RALLY
Colway Tyres Formula Junior Rally Championship
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Peter Bainbridge/Tony Walker
Mike Brown/Rowland Prentice
Paul Wilson/David Shield

Jim Smith/Mike Armistead

Mark Duckitt/John Early

Michael Chadwick/David Lonergan
Gary Edgington/lan Bevan

Colin Knott/Richard Knott

Haydn Williams/Paul Stringer
Marcel Freling/Phillip Allen
Philip Kearney/Brian Rosher

John Robson/Iain Horton

Mark Simpson/Bryden Simpson
Simon John Hurst/Ieuan Thomas
Paul Histon/Chris Stables

Robin Nutland/David Michael Cooper
Alun Pearson/Simon Brook

John Crowley/Steve Kenyon
Tony Aylott/Jan Leach

Huw Reed/Steve Boome

Stephen Lee/Leon Corker
Raymond Cummings/Martin Cook
Keith Walton/Ian Close

Arthur Woodfield/Andy Kelsey
Clive Bailye/Jim Gould

David George Titmuss/George Rawlings

Christopher Searle/Anthony Johnson
Robert Russell/Peter Russell

Matther Justin Stephens/D. Reynolds
Pete Gretton/Judie Chidwick

Jonathan Freeman/Andrew Freeman
Jim Dowle/Peter James

David John Bradley/Steven Smallbone
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Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort MkII
Peugeot 205

Opel Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Yugo 65A Tempo
Opel CorsaSprint
Suzuki Swift GTi
Ford Escort
Nissan Sunny RWD
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Opel Kadett

Ford Escort |
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Lada Riva

Opel CorsaSprint
Vauxhall Nova
Fiat Uno
Vauxhall Nova SR
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift
Vauxhall Astra
Austin Mini

Fiat Strada

Lada Riva
Vauxhall Nova
Volkswagen Beetl
Skoda Estelle
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LS TOTAL

0:52:04



GWYNEDD NATIONAL RALLY

Colway Tyres Formula Junior Rally Championship
FINAL RESULTS
STAGE

1

2

3

4

5

ROAD

Clocaenog E  Clocaenog W Penmachno N
Clocaenog M Penmachno S

201 P Bainbridge 7:02 12:49
202 M Simpson  7:46 13:46
203 J Lepley Retired SS1

204 C Knott 7:51 13:56
205 P Wilson 7:29 13:45
206 G Edgington 7:38 13:51
207 M Duckitt 7:46 13:42
208 M Brown 7:28 13:28
209 J Smith 7:38 13:51
211 J Edgington Accident SS1
212 A Pearson 8:08 14:15
213 P Histon 8:14 14:17
214 R Cummings 8:26 15:10
215 T Aylott 8:02 14:49
216 M Stephens  8:21 15:30
217 H Reed 8:07 15:03
218 K McFadden Retired SS1

219 S Hurst 7:41 14:16
220 S Lee 7:54 14:42
221 M Freling 7:52 13:46
222 P Gretton 8:33 15:25
223 C Searle 8:33 15:31
224 R Nutland 8:02 14:16
225 C Bailye 8:20 15:17
226 M Lacey 8:28 15:24
227 J Freeman 9:01 16:48
228 J Crowley 8:08 14:12
229 M Chadwick 7:45 13:41
230 J Dowle 9:33 16:48
231 H Williams  7:39 13:50
232 D Bradley 8:41 16:07
233 R Russell 8:33 15:31
234 A Woodfield 8:34 14:52
235 D Titmuss 7:53 14:33
237 D Stone Retired SS1

238 ] Robson 7:20 13:26
239 P Kearney 7:31 13:40
240 K Walton 9:19 14:53
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5:22

10:27
11:41

11:27
11:16
11:29
11:20
10:44
11:09

11:59
11:34
12:41
12:03
12:58
12:04

11:54
13:07
11:45
15:21
13.04
12:00
12:35
12:53
13:46
12:32
11:25
13:06
11:19
14:45
12:48
12:05
12:41

10:57
11:05
12:04

8:26 0:05
9:03 0:00
8:54 0:00
8:48 0:00
9:06 0:00
8:41 0:00
8:24 0:00
8:39 0:00
9:25 0:00
9:15 0:00
9:41 0:00
9:18 0:00
10:33 0:00
9:24 0:00
9:10 0:00
9:16 1:00
8:59 0:00
9:42 0:10
9:53 0:10
9:07 0:05
9:45 1:00
Retired SS5

10:27 0:20
9:00 0:05
8:42 0:00
12:00 0:00
8:46 0:30
11:46 0:35
10:01 0:35
9:43 1:55
10:10 1:55
10:09 1:05
8:45 1:40
9:21 1:05
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CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

201
220
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
231
232
233
234

235

237
238
239
240

| - lateness penalty

!
l
|
|

|
|
|
|

0:05
1:00
0:10
0:10
0:05
1:00
0:10
0:20
0:05
0:30
0:35
0:35
1:55

1:55

0:05
1:.05
1:40
1:05

l
l
|
|
I
|
;
|
|
|
I
|

i

!
i
i
i

0:05
1:00
0:10
0:05
0:05
1:00
0:10
0:05
0:05
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:05
0:35
0:10
0:05
0:35
0:35
0:25

1 TC3A;

TC5A;
I TC3A;
1 ATC3;
I TC5A;

ATCS;
| ATCI;
1 ATCI;
I TC3A;

ATC2;

TCSA;

TC5A;

ATCI;
1 TC5C;
1 ATCZ;
1 TC5C;
1 ATCI;
1 ATC2;
1 ATC2;
1 ATC2;
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GWYNEDD NATIONAL RALLY

Colway Tyres Formula Junior Rally Championship
Road penalties

0:05

0:05

0:05
0:05
0:30

0:35
0:30

0:30
0:40

ATCS;

ATC2;

TCS5C;
TCSC;
ATC2;

ATC3;
ATC3;

ATC3;
ATC3;

0:10

0:20

0:05

0:30

ATCS;

TC3A;

ATCS;

TC5A;
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0:30
0:30

0:05

]

TCSA;

TCSA;

TCSC;



GWYNEDD NATIONAL RALLY
Colway Tyres Formula Junior Rally Championship
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
Clocaenog E  Clocaenog M Clocaenog W  Penmachno S Penmachno N
BOGEY 5:10 BOGEY 10:00 BOGEY 3:20 BOGEY 7:40 BOGEY 5:50
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME
201 7:02 201 12:49 201 4:40 201 10:27 208  8:24
238  7:20 238 13:26 238 4:49 208 10:44 201 8:26
208 7:28 208 13:28 208 4:51 238 10:57 209  8:39
205 7:29 239 13:40 205 4:54 239 11:05 207  8:41
239 7:31 229 13:41 239 4:54 209 11:09 229 8:42
206 7:38 207 13:42 209  4:55 205 11:16 239 8:45
209 7:38 205 13:45 204 4:57 231 11:19 231 8:46
231 7:39 202 13:46 207 4:57 207 11:20 205 8:48
219 7:41 221 13:46 229  4:59 229 11:25 204 8:54
229  7:45 231 13:50 206 5:01 204 11:27 221 8:59

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE | STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
Clocaenog E  Clocaenog M Clocaenog W Penmachno S Penmachno N
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME
201 0:07:02 201 0:19:51 201 0:24:36 201 0:35:03 201 0:43:29
208 0:07:28 208 0:20:56 208 0:25:47 208 0:36:31 208 0:44:55
205 0:07:29 205 0:21:14 205 0:26:08 205 0:37:24 205 0:46:12

206 0:07:38 229 0:21:26 209 0:26:24 209 0:37:33 209 0:46:12
209 0:07:38 207 0:21:28 207 0:26:25 238 0:37:37 207 0:46:26
219 0:07:41 206 0:21:29 229 0:26:25 207 0:37:45 229 0:46:32
229 0:07:45 209 0:21:29 206 0:26:30 229 0:37:50 204 0:47:05
202 0:07:46 202 0:21:32 238 0:26:40 206 0:37:59 206 0:47:05
207 0:07:46 221 0:21:38 204 0:26:44 204 0:38:11 231 0:47:06
204 0:07:51 204 0:21:47 221 0:26:50 239 0:38:15 221 0:47:34

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 5

SS 1: P Bainbridge (201)
SS 2: P Bainbridge (201)
SS 3: P Bainbridge (201)
SS 4: P Bainbridge (201)
SS 5: M Brown (208)

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 5
No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

201 P Bainbridge 4
208 M Brown 1
238 J Robson -
209 ] Smith - -
239 P Kearney - 3
205 P Wilson - - - 2

I
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1
'
1
[
'
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1

207 M Duckitt - - -
229 M Chadwick - - -
206 G Edgington - - - - -
231 H Williams - - - - -
204 C Knott - - - .-
221 M Freling - - - - -
202 M Simpson - - - .-
219 S Hurst - - - - - - .
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